CRF Series – High Current Zero Ohm Jumper
*RoH
S an
d
AEC
-Q200
 COMPLIA
NT Features

0.85 ± 0.15
(.033 ±. 006)
How to Order
CRF  0805  -  J  /  -  000  E  LF
Model
CRF = Precision Chip Resistor
Size
0805 = 0805 Size
1206 = 1206 Size
2010 = 2010 Size
2512 = 2512 Size
Resistance Tolerance
J = ±5 %
TCR
3800 PPM/°C
Resistance Value Code
000 = Jumper
Packaging
E =  Tape and Reel Packaged per EIA 481
5000 pcs. per 7-inch reel (CRF0805 & CRF1206)
4000 pcs. per 7-inch reel (CRF2010 & CRF2512)
Termination
LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
Soldering Profile
Can be soldered in accordance with IPC/JEDEC-J-STD-020.
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time (seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
60 - 120 seconds
90 - 150
seconds
260 °C peak
190 °C
150 °C
220 °C
Ramp Down
6 °C/second
      255 °C
Maximum of 20 seconds between
+255 °C and +260 °C
Ramp Up
3 °C/second maximum
10 seconds minimum
<1>
<1>
REV. 01/24
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.